

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O. S. (Will) No.12 of 2022
(CNR –WBBD01-003604-2022)

Jhuma Roy -:Vs:- Amit Mondal & Ors

Order No.9, dated 28.08.2023

Defendants file hajira.

Plaintiff/petitioner by filing an application prays for time.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

At this stage, one petition is filed by the opposite party/defendant
Amit Mondal praying for an order to supply him the Certified Copy of
the Will in question. Copy served.

Heard both sides. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Inform the Sheristadar of this Court and to the Copying
Department by a copy of this order.

To 05.12.2023 for filing W.O., and valuation report.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman