

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O. S. (Will) No.12 of 2022
(CNR –WBBD01-003604-2022)

Jhuma Roy -Vs:- Amit Mondal & Ors

Order No.10, dated 05.12.2023

Parties file hajira.

Valuation report has not been received as yet.

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

W.S. is filed today by the defendant no.2.

One application is filed by the Plaintiff/petitioner under Order 8 Rule 1 of the C.P.C. It is supported by an affidavit. Copy served.

Rejoinder is also filed by the petitioner against the objection of the defendant dated 06.02.2023.

Learned advocate for the petitioner drew my attention to one pending application preferred under Order 40 Rule 1 of the C.P.C. whereby it is prayed that receiver be appointed in respect of the properties mentioned in the schedule of the said application.

On his oral prayer, to 09.02.2024 for hearing on the application under Order 40 Rule 1 of the C.P.C.

Later :

The application filed under Order 8 Rule 1 of the C.P.C. is not pressed. It is rejected at not pressed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman