

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O. S. (Will) No.12 of 2022
(CNR –WBBD01-003604-2022)

Jhuma Roy -:Vs:- Amit Mondal & Ors

Order No.13, dated 01.03.2024.

The record is put up today on the prayer of the Learned Advocate Dipankar Pandey, who, vide order no.11 dated 09.02.2024, has been appointed as the receiver in regard to the suit properties.

By another application, Learned Advocate/receiver, submits that he not intends to continue the office of the receiver on the ground that he is ill. Learned Advocate in writing also submits that he is willing to return the remuneration of Rs.5,000/-, taken as per the order in the meantime.

Heard the Learned receiver.

In the interest of justice, the prayer is allowed.

Inform the Learned Advocates of both sides immediately for taking steps.

The matter be specially fixed on 07.03.2024.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman