

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O.S (Will) Case No. 12 of 2022
(CNR No.WBBD01-003604-2022)

Jhuma Roy -:Versus:- Amit Mondal & another

Order No.30 dated 22.07.2025.

Both sides file hazira.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

P.W-1 is present. P.W-1 is further cross-examined in part today.

On prayer of the O.P/ defendant, the day is adjourned.

To, 23.07.2025 (tomorrow) for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman