

O.S (Will) Case No. - 12 of 2022
CNR No. WBBD01-003604-2022
Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 34, dt- 30-01-2026

Today is fixed for filing copy of Newspaper where the issue matter is published.

Both Parties file hazira.

Copy of Published Copy of Newspaper namely Sambad Pratidin dated 06-12-2025 is filed today where the issue matter is published.

P.O is under order of transfer.

Case is adjourned accordingly.

Fix 27-03-2026 for further order.

Dictated & correct by me,

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman